

11-19-2004



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) PATENT PATENT Attorney Dkt # 100338.54222US

.....102884684

COMMERCE ...ademark Office

Document ID No. 102743605A

	102743605A		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Biovail Technologies, Ltd. 3701 Concorde Parkway Chantilly, VA 20151	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BIOVAIL CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address 7150 MISSISSAUGA ROAD MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5N 8M5 CANANDA		
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the c A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/183,501	execution date of the application is: . B. Patent Registration No.(s) 6,165,512		
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PO Box 14300 Washington DC	8. Deposit account number:		
20044-4300	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Samir Elamrani, Reg. No. 43,601, Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

100 N. 10

PATENT

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0954

S17104 05-12-	2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 100338.54222US	3605	
To the Honorable Commissione of atest and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ex) Biovail Technologies, Ltd. 3701 Concorde Parkway Chantilly, VA 20151 Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BIOVAIL CORPORATION Street Address 7150 MISSISSAUGA ROAD MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5N 8M5 CANANDA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/183,501	ne execution date of the application is: . B. Patent Registration No.(s) 6,165,512	
Additional number(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300	8. Deposit account number:	
	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	LE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Samir Elamrani, Reg. No. 43,601, Name of Person Signing Sign	May 7, 2004 Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/11/2004 MGETACHE 00000230 09183501

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0955

TANK OR V O.

ASSIGNMENT

Biovail Technologies, Ltd. 3701 Concorde Parkway, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (hereinafter referred to a "the Assignor") is the sole owner of record of the U.S. Patent 6,165,512, issued December 26, 2000, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INC. Chelston Park, Building 1, Ground Floor Collymore Rock, St. Michael Barbados, West Indies (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date set forth below.

Dated:_	F S H S G H C	0,2004	
			Biovail Technologies, Ltd
	, N°		
			Typed/Printed Name: KENNETH C. CANCELLARA Q.

Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/07/2004 REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0956